20

   DILUTION

   Our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2001 was
approximately $4.7 million or $0.27 per share of common stock. Pro forma net
tangible book value per share of common stock represents the amount of pro forma
total assets, reduced by the amount of total liabilities and intangible assets,
divided by the total number of shares of common stock outstanding assuming
conversion of our preferred stock into 6,333,318 shares of common stock. After
giving effect to the adjustments set forth above, and the sale of shares of
common stock in this offering and 500,000 shares of common stock in the
concurrent private placement at the initial public offering price of $12.00 per
share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2001
would have been $59.7 million or $2.69 per share of common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.42

per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $9.31 per share
to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share.....   $12.00
  Pro forma net tangible book value per share before this
   offering.....  $0.27
  Increase per share attributable to new public investors...   2.42
   -----
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this
  offering.....   2.69
   ------
Dilution per share to new public investors.....   $ 9.31
   ======

   The following table summarizes on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2001,
the differences between the existing stockholders and new investors with respect
to the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total
consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid. The pro forma
basis gives effect to the automatic conversion of all preferred stock into
6,333,318 shares of common stock upon completion of this offering.

   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CASH CONSIDERATION
   ---------------------   ------------------------   AVERAGE PRICE
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   PER SHARE
   ----------   -------   -------------   -------   -------------

Existing stockholders.....  17,206,611   77.5%   $14,518,344   19.5%   $ 0.84
New investors (including private
  placement investor).....   5,000,000   22.5   60,000,000   80.5   $12.00
   ----------   -----   -----------   -----
  Totals.....  22,206,611   100.0%   $74,518,344   100.0%
   ==========   =====   ===========   =====

   As of March 31, 2001, options and rights to purchase 369,689 shares were
outstanding with a weighted average exercise price of $4.45 per share. As of
March 31, 2001, 1,395,117 shares were reserved under our 1997 stock plan and
available for grant prior to completion of this offering. Of the shares
reserved, we currently intend to grant options to purchase at least 650,000
shares to new and existing employees prior to completion of this offering. Upon
completion of this offering, we will have 3,300,000 shares reserved under our

[…]

illustrative purposes only, and is not necessarily indicative of the operating
results or financial position that would have occurred if the transaction had
been consummated at the dates indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of
future operating results or the financial position of the combined companies.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the historical financial statements of the Company and AISS.

   F-34

   103

   PDF SOLUTIONS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   AISS(1)
   JANUARY 1, 2000   PRO FORMA
   PDF   TO APRIL 27, 2000   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTES   PRO FORMA
   ------------------   -----------------   -----------   -----   -----------

Revenue:
  Design-to-silicon yield
   solutions.....   $15,538,325   $481,508   $ (159,465)   (2)   $15,860,368
  Gain share.....   4,597,000   --   --   4,597,000
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
   Total revenue.....   20,135,325   481,508   (159,465)   20,457,368
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of design-to-silicon yield
   solutions.....   6,915,001   205,930   (76,543)   (2)   7,044,388
  Research and development.....   6,418,173   44,457   (82,922)   (2)   6,379,708
  Selling, general and
   administrative.....   7,332,857   128,288   163,686   (3)   7,624,831

  Offering costs.....   1,257,617   --   --   1,257,617
  Stock-based compensation
   amortization.....   7,292,300   --   --   7,292,300
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
   Total costs and expenses.....   29,215,948   378,675   4,221   29,598,844
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
Income (loss) from operations.....   (9,080,623)   102,833   (163,686)   (9,141,476)
Interest income and other.....   346,895   (331)   (23,216)   (4)   323,348
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
Income (loss) before taxes.....   (8,733,728)   102,502   (186,902)   (8,818,128)
Tax provision (benefit).....   363,000   29,969   (80,549)   (5)   312,420
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------
Net income (loss).....   $(9,096,728)   $ 72,533   $ (106,353)   $(9,130,548)
   ===========   ========   ==========   ===========
Pro forma net loss per
  share -- basic and diluted(6)....   $   (1.24)   $   (1.24)
   ===========   ===========
Shares used in computing pro forma
  basic and diluted net loss per
  share(6).....   7,356,221   7,356,221
   ===========   ===========